The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk other than its cash balances with
various banks.

c) Liquidity Risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that
adequate working capital is maintained for the coming months.  Upcoming capital needs and
the timing of raisings are assessed by the Board at each Meeting of Directors.

BUDDY PLATFORM LIMITED

ACN: 121 184 316

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

For the year ended 30 June 2017

NOTE 19: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

The maturity of the Group�s payables is disclosed in Note 11 are due within 11 months from
the reporting date.

d) Cash Flow and Interest Rate Risk

The Group�s exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument�s
value will fluctuate as a result in changes in market interest rates, and the effective
weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and financial liabilities is
disclosed in Note 7. Cash is the only financial asset effected by any movements in the
interest rate.

In accordance with AASB 7 the following sensitivity analysis has been performed for the
Company�s Interest Rate risk:

Effect On: Effect On:

Loss Loss Equity Equity

Consolidated 2017 2016 2017 2016

Risk Variable Sensitivity $ $ $ $

Interest Rate + 1.00% 63,216 108,357 63,216 108,357

 - 1.00% (63,216) (108,357) (63,216) (108,357)

* It is considered that 100 basis points a �reasonably possible� estimate of the sensitivity in the
interest rate.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from variable rate deposits and cash
balances are impacted resulting in a decrease or increase in overall income.

(e) Fair values of financial assets

The fair values of all financial assets and liabilities of the Group approximate their carrying
values.

The methods and valuation techniques used for the purpose of measuring fair value of the
company�s financial assets are unchanged compared to the previous reporting period.